# 502683109 02/17/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2729715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
10CHARGE ELEKTROTECHNIKAI FEJLESZTO ES KERESKEDELMI KFT	02/16/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	10CHARGE, INC.,	
Street Address:	14285 MIDWAY ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 125	
City:	ADDISON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75001	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7557541
Patent Number:	D548688
Patent Number:	D570285
Patent Number:	D550614
Patent Number:	8188718
Patent Number:	8207707
Patent Number:	8120324
Application Number:	11823304

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (972)628-3616 **Phone**: 972-628-3600

Email: patents@munckwilson.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DOCKET CLERK
Address Line 1: P.O. DRAWER 800889

PATENT 502683109 REEL: 032230 FRAME: 0440

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75380		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. KLINGER	
Signature:	/Robert C. Klinger/	
Date:	02/17/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032230 FRAME: 0441

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS made effective as of the 16<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2006, by 10Charge Elektrotechnikai Fejleszto es Kereskedelmi Kft., a Hungarian entity ("Assignor"), to 10Charge, Inc., a United States of America corporation ("Assignee").

#### Recital

Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest that Assignor may have in, to and under certain registered and unregistered patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to as the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, all rights to sue for infringement of any Patent, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Patents, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in any jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Patents not been made:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Patents as of the date first above written.

"Assignor"

"Assignee"

10Charge Elektrotechnikai Fejleszto es Kereskedelmi Kft.

Attila Reisz

Its: Authorized Representative

Address: Konkoly Thege Miklos ut 29-33

Budapest, Hungary H-1121

11/11/1

Its: Authorized Representative

Scott Letier

10Charge, Inc.

Address: 14285 Midway Road, Suite 125

Addison, Texas 75001

#### SCHEDULE A

#### PATENT PENDING APPLICATIONS

US20040232886A1: Method and Apparatus for Charging a Rechargeable Battery with Non-Liquid Electrolyte

EP1396061A2: Method and Apparatus for Charging a Rechargeable Battery with Non-Liquid Electrolyte

PCT/MU/02/0047: Method and Apparatus for Charging a Rechargeable Battery with Non-Liquid Electrolyte

China 02810935 - Method and Apparatus for Charging a Rechargeable Battery with Non-Liquid Electrolyte

India 01991/DELNP/200 - Method and Apparatus for Charging a Rechargeable Battery with Non-Liquid Electrolyte

Japan 2003-501023 - Method and Apparatus for Charging a Rechargeable Battery with Non-Liquid Electrolyte

Hong Kong 05101551.4 - Method and Apparatus for Charging a Rechargeable Battery with Non-Liquid Electrolyte

Europe 02727813.4 - Method and Apparatus for Charging a Rechargeable Battery with Non-Liquid Electrolyte

Hungary P0201744 - Method and Equipment for Charging Accumulators Having Non-Fluid Dielectric

Hungary P0102198 - Accumulator Recharging Method

2